rates, and multiplied by cost of capital rate 6%.

D.2.1.4 Level of Uncertainty

The main source of uncertainty is still relatively short history of VIG Re. The Company started
writing its business in 2009 and, therefore, construction of only relatively short development
triangles is possible. This poses a challenge mainly for the long tail non-proportional business

51

as the tail factors for deriving the cash flow patterns need to be developed only with a high
degree of subjectivity using an expert judgement. This segment is significant in the portfolio,
based on net best estimates. The estimated development factors in the triangles are also
subject to a higher degree of uncertainty due to the nature of reinsurance business, this
concerns especially to all non-proportional reinsurance SII LoBs.

Sensitivities of best estimate components (claims and premium provisions) to the predefined
stresses can be found in the table below. These shocks were selected as a sufficient illustration
of the uncertainty associated with the value of technical provisions.

Table 23 - Best estimate sensitivities 2024 (in EUR '000)

Assumption
change

Claims Provision Premium Provision Total BEL

Gross Net Gross Net Net

Base scenario 1 481 427 617 408 -266 659 -151 157 466 250

Written premium
up +5%

1 480 503 616 857 -320 724 -182 534 434 323

Written premium
down -5%

1 482 351 617 958 -212 594 -119 780 498 178

Claims Paid up
+5%

1 555 316 648 444 -234 875 -134 041 514 403

Claims Paid down
-5%

1 407 539 586 379 -298 443 -168 273 418 106

RFR shock up
(+100 bps)

1 433 304 592 011 -279 124 -158 455 433 556

RFR shock down
(-100 bps)

1 536 556 646 906 -252 754 -142 956 503 949

D.2.1.5 Solvency II and IFRS valuation differences of technical provisions

The main differences between the Solvency II and IFRS 17 standards in the measurement of
technical provisions are as follows:

• Contract boundaries and initial recognition of contracts,

• Technical provisions under Solvency II are made up of best estimate + risk margin;

Technical provisions under IFRS 17 equal best estimate + risk adjustment + contractual

service margin,

• Best estimates under IFRS17 include amounts of payables and receivables whereas

under Solvency II comprises only payables and receivables undue,

[…]

their transparency and eliminate related operational risk.

D.2.2.3 Level of Uncertainty

The methods and models used for technical provisions calculations are compliant with the SII
requirements. The technical provisions as such are considered to be adequate and reliable.
Several limitations and uncertainties present in the value of technical provisions have been
identified mainly due to still relatively short market presence of VIG Re and overall quality of
data received by clients. Due to immateriality of the life business this is not deemed to be a
significant risk for the Company.

Main areas of uncertainty associated with the value of technical provisions for the life portfolio
are defined as a result of sensitivity analysis (shocks under SCR life underwriting risk as well
as additional sensitivities) tested both on the gross best estimate as well as the net best
estimate after reinsurance recoverables. These shocks were selected as a sufficient illustration
of the uncertainty associated with the value of technical provisions.

55

Table 26 - Best estimate sensitivities 2024 (in EUR '000)

Assumption change Gross BEL
Impact on
Gross BEL

Net BEL
Impact on
Net BEL

Basis run -6 059   30 205

Interest rate +100bps -3 234 2 824 29 821 -384

Interest rate -100bps -9 783 -3 724 30 547 342

Life lapse rate +50% 11 505 17 564 37 925 7 720

Life lapse rate -50% -34 369 -28 310 16 550 -13 655

Mortality rate +5% 79 6 137 31 811 1 606

Mortality rate -5% -12 066 -6 007 28 692 -1 513

Expenses +10% -4 923 1 136 31 341 1 136

UFR -15bps -6 123 -64 30 216 11

Equity prices -25% -6 059 0 30 205 0

Spreads Gov. bonds + Corp. Bonds
+50bps

-6 059 0 30 205 0

D.2.2.4 Solvency II and IFRS valuation differences of technical provisions

The technical provisions of life business are presented above in D.2.2. The main differences
between Solvency II and IFRS liabilities as described in D.2.1.5 are also applicable to the life
business.

There are no additional specific differences between bases, methods and main assumptions
between Solvency II and IFRS liabilities at the level of individual significant types of
reinsurance.

Table 27 - IFRS and Solvency II gross technical provisions 2024 (in EUR '000)

 2024

Solvency II IFRS Difference

Life & Health similar to life 8 936 7 966 970